NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1430

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 APRIL 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 14)
Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 	
What (a)(i) is the reason that the Republic has not allowed for foreign verification of vaccine passports into certain countries and (ii) consequences will this have for South Africans entering into those countries and (b) by what date will foreign verification of vaccine passports be available from a global point of view?
NW1748E 
REPLY:
(a) (i)	Countries generally do not provide mechanisms for verification of vaccinations in other countries (other than their trading blocs as in the EU). It is not possible for South Africa to verify vaccination certificates from other countries in South Africa. The QR codes from most countries are also not readable outside of their own countries. This is for security reasons and to prevent fraud. As a way to accept other country vaccination certificates the Department of International Relations and Cooperation has taken responsibility for the negotiations of reciprocity for the acceptance of Vaccination Certificates through the individual country embassies. This will provide for the acceptance of the South African Vaccination Certificates by foreign countries and in return the acceptance of vaccination certificates from foreign countries within South Africa.
	(ii)	Where individuals are experiencing challenges with regards to entering another country, and the SA COVID 19 Vaccination Certificates are questioned, this is being handled through the embassies on a case-by-case basis.
(b)	The are no common international standards for the COVID 19 Vaccination Certificate development or its technology use cases. This is an ever-evolving environment within different countries or regions’ specific policies. Within the above scenario a specific date cannot be confirmed.
[bookmark: _GoBack]

END.


2


N

ATIONAL ASSEMBLY

 

 

FOR 

WRITTEN

 

REPLY

 

 

QUESTION NO. 

1

430

 

 

DATE OF PUBLICATION I

N INTERNAL QUESTION PAP

ER: 

22

 

APRIL 

20

2

2

   

 

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 

1

4

)

 

Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health

: 

 

 

What (a)(i) is the reason that 

the Republic has not allowed for foreign verification of vaccine 

passports into certain countries and (ii) consequences will this have for South Africans entering 

into those countries and (b) by what date will foreign verification of vaccine passports be 

a

vailable from a global point of view?
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REPLY:

 

(a)

 

(i)

 

Countries generally do not provide mechanisms for verification of vaccinations in 

other countries (other than their trading blocs as in the EU). It is not possible for 

South Africa to verify 

vaccination certificates from other countries in South Africa. 

The QR codes from most countries are also not readable outside of their own 

countries. This is for security reasons and to prevent fraud. As a way to accept 

other country vaccination certificat

es the Department of International Relations 

and Cooperation has taken responsibility for the negotiations of reciprocity for the 

acceptance of Vaccination Certificates through the individual country embassies. 

This will provide for the acceptance of the S

outh African Vaccination Certificates 

by foreign countries and in return the acceptance of vaccination certificates from 

foreign countries within South Africa.

 

 

(ii)

 

Where individuals are experiencing challenges with regards to entering another country, 

and the SA COVID 19 Vaccination Certificates are questioned, this is being handled 

through the embassies on a case

-

by

-

case basis.

 

(b)

 

The are no common international standards for the COVID 19 Vaccination Certificate 

development or its technology use cases

. This is an ever

-

evolving environment within 

different countries or regions’ specific policies. Within the above scenario a specific date 

cannot be confirmed.
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